

Dear Prospective Sponsor,

The Kosko Dust Devils are a youth shotgun shooting team based out of Kosko Shotgun Shooting Complex in Warsaw Indiana. Many members of the Kosko Dust Devils have enjoyed great success in the past years and we are looking forward to many more accomplishments in the upcoming 2024 season. Increasing interest in our sport has spurred the growth of the Kosko Dust Devils and we are reaching out to the local community for support.

Shotgun shooting is a very rewarding but also very expensive sport. We practice several days per week which consumes many clay targets and boxes of ammunition. We participate in local, state, and national tournaments sponsored by great organizations such as SCTP, USA Shooting, NSSA, and NSCA, in which many of our team members have excelled.

We, as a team, are reaching out to local businesses asking for donations to help with the cost of running our team. Your sponsorship will help defray the cost of our \$350 shooter fee, ammunition, target cost, tournament entry fees and travel expenses. Your donation is also tax deductible as we are a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization.

We endeavor to provide a safe, fun and educational environment where talented athletes can grow and mature not only as shooters but also as young adults into productive members of the community. Your donation will help us reach our ultimate goal of making the difference in the lives of young men and women on our team.

Thank you again for your consideration and support of the Kosko Dust Devils.

Sincerely, Team Members of the Kosko Dust Devils
Please accept my sponsorship of \$ to the Kosko Dust Devils.
Team Members Name:
Please make checks payable to Kosko Dust Devils Please mail to: Kosko Dust Devils
c/o Kosko Shotgun Sports Complex 2391 Fox Farm Road

Warsaw, IN 46580

Upon receipt of you donation, you will receive a tax deductible letter from the Kosko Dust Devils